The work regulations of both the Audit Committee and the Remuneration and Nomination Committee 

approved by the General Assembly, and the work regulations of the Investment and Finance Committee 

approved by the Board of Directors included the remuneration of their members, which is an annual 

remuneration of SAR 120,000 (one hundred and twenty thousand) for the committee Chairman and SAR 

100,000 (one hundred thousand) for each of the other members, provided that the entitlement to such 

remuneration is proportional to the number of meetings attended by the member during the year. 

The table below shows the remuneration and compensation paid during 2020 to the Committees’